

Department of Computer Science & Engineering GURU JAMBHESHWAR UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY, HISAR (Established by State Legislature Act 17 of 1995) 'A+' GRADE NAAC Accredited

No. CSE/2025/_<u>15-22</u> Dated:-<u>02/64</u>/<u>2025</u>

To

The Public Relation Officer GJUS&T, Hisar

Subject:-<u>E-Tender Notice. (retender)</u>

Find enclosed herewith E-Tender notice for republication in the following newspapers as per details given below. Photocopy of minutes of SPC-I are enclosed.

Sr. No.	Name of Paper				
1.	Dainik Bhaskar, Haryana Edition				
2.	Dainik Jagran, Haryana Edition				
3.	The Pioneer, Haryana Edition				

DA/ As above

Chairperson (CSE)

Endst. No. CSE/2025/ 16-22

Dated: 02/04/25

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Director, PDUCIC, GJUS&T, Hisar with a request to upload this tender notice on the university website. - Lawf 2/4/25
- Assistant Registrar (A/cs), GJUS&T, Hisar 2. Jatiz 14/25
- Executive Engineer (Elect.), GJUS&T, Hisar.-3. Executive Engineer (Civil), GJUS&T, Hisar
- 4.
- Executive Engineer (PH), GJUS&T, Hisar. 5.
- OSD to Vice-Chancellor (for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor), GJUS&T, 6. Hisar.

Secretary O/o the Registrar (for kind information of the Registrar), GJUS&T, Hisar.

Chairperson (CSE)

GURU JAMBHESHWAR UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY, HISAR Short Time Public Notice/Tender Notice

Sr. No	Name of Department	Name of Work/Notice/Tender	Opening date/Closing date (Time)	Amount EMD (Approx.) in INR	Website of the Department	Nodal Officer/Contact details/E-mail
1.	Guru Jambheshwar University of Science & Technology, Hisar	Supply, Installation and Commissioning of Air Conditioners and Stabilizers under buy back in Laboratories of Computer Science and Engineering Department, GJUS&T, Hisar	09.04.2025 at 11: 00Hrs / 23.04.2025 up to 17:00 Hrs.	40000/-	http://www.gjust.ac.in/	Chairperson, Department of Computer Science and Engineering, GJUS&T, Hisar PH.01662-263173, E-mail: cse@gjust.org

For further information kindly visit www.etenders.hry.nic.in

con, the

Chairperson, CSE

EXTRACT COPY OF THE DECISION TAKEN IN THE MEETING OF THE STANDING PURCHASE COMMITTEE-I HELD ON 17.03.2025 AT 3.00 P.M. .

ITEM NO. 8. DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGG.

To consider and decide for purchase of 13 nos. Window Air-Conditioners (2.0 Ton) alongwith Stabilizers under buy back scheme for Computer Labs at an estimated cost is Rs.6,50,000/-.

NOTE:

The Chairperson, Deptt. of CSE has equested for purchase of 13 nos. Window Air-Conditioners (2.0 Ton) alongwith Stabilizers under buy back scheme for Computer Labs at an estimated cost is Rs.6,50,000/-. The expenditure will be met out from the budget head "28 B (i) Equipments 2024-25" of the Deptt. of CSE. The Vice-Chancellor has ordered to place the matter before Standing Purchase Committee-I.

The resolution of the SPC-I held on 29.08.2024

The Committee considered the case for purchase of purchase of 13 nos. Window Air-Conditioners (2.0 Ton) alongwith Stabilizers under buy back scheme and resolved that a Sub-Committee consisting of Chairperson, Deptt. of CSE, Deputy Registrar (G&P), Dr. Sumit Saroha, Deptt. of EEE and XEN (Electrical) may be constituted to prepare the tender document and submit the same for consideration in next meeting of SPC-1.

Recommendation of the sub-committee:

The tender document prepared by the Sub-Committee is submitted for consideration of SPC-I.

The resolution of the SPC-I held on 07.01.2025

The committee considered the recommendations of the Sub-Committee and resolved that an indicative advertisement may be published in the newspapers i.e., Dainik Bhaskar (Haryana Edition), Dainik Jagran (Haryana Edition) and The Pioneer (Haryana Edition). The technical bids be opened and evaluated by the same Sub-Committee and the recommendations may be placed in the next meeting of the SPC-1.

Recommendation of the sub-committee:

NDMAHADY VYON DOBAR PURCHASE 4004 UPC + 2004 (EXTRACT SPC+ H & F 20

The tender is floated first time. Science single tender is received, it is therefore, the tender committee recommended the re-call of the tender.

The resolution of the SPC-I held on 17.03.2025

The committee considered the recommendation of the sub-committee and resolved that the same may be re-tendered as only one tender has been received through e-tender. As per purchase guidelines-2020 there should be minimum three quotations/e-tenders.

Keeping in view the cost involved in this purchase, committee is of the view the purchase guidelines should be followed strictly & it will be appropriate to re-tender the same. E-tender may be published in the newspapers already approved for previous etender. The same sub-committee may evaluate the technical bids and submit its recommendation in the next meeting of SPC-I.

GENERAL AND PURCHASE BRANCH, GURU JAMBHESHWAR UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY, HISAR

Endst. No. G&P/25/60/9 Dated: 2(3/25)A copy of the above is forwarded to the Chairperson, Dept. of CSE, Guru Jambheshwar University of Science & Technology, Hisar for information and necessary action. The minutes have been approved by the Vice-Chancellor.

Deputy Registrar (G&P)

Scanned with CamScanner